

**Fee rates for student's room in Student Dormitory
of the Medical University of Silesia
in Katowice**

1. Student Dormitory in Katowice-Ligota - Medyków Street 12a and 12b

a. A room with a higher standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 10,22 sqm | 1 044 PLN net | 522 PLN net |
| 15,56 sqm | 1 438 PLN net | 719 PLN net |
| 24,00 sqm | 1 740 PLN net | 870 PLN net |

b. A room with a basic standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 10,22 sqm | 649 PLN net | 445 PLN net |
| 15,56 sqm | 788 PLN net | 501 PLN net |

2. Student Dormitory in Katowice-Ligota - Medyków Street 24 and 26

a. A room with a higher standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 21,00 sqm | 1 344 PLN net | 672 PLN net |
| 27,00 sqm | 1 460 PLN net | 730 PLN net |

b. A room with a basic standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 21,00 sqm | 1 136 PLN net | 568 PLN net |
| 27,00 sqm | 1 228 PLN net | 614 PLN net |

3. Student Dormitory in Zabrze - M. Curie-Skłodowskiej Street 42-44

a. A room with a higher standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 16,00 sqm | 1 740 PLN net | 870 PLN net |

b. A room with a basic standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|------------------|------------------------|--|
| 16,00 sqm | 1 252 PLN net | 626N net |

4. Student Dormitory in Zabrze - Jordana Street 19

a. A room with a higher standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|------------------|------------------------|--|
| 9,00 sqm | 928 PLN net | - |
| 11,00 sqm | 1 160 PLN net | - |
| 16,00 sqm | 1 740 PLN net | 870 PLN net |

b. A room with a basic standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|------------------|------------------------|--|
| 7,00 sqm | 568 PLN net | - |
| 11,00 sqm | 1 114 PLN net | 557 PLN net |
| 16,50 sqm | 1 202 PLN net | 601 PLN net |
| 21,00 sqm | 1 380 PLN net | 690 PLN net |

5. Student Dormitory in Sosnowiec - Ostrogórska Street 30

a. A room with a basic standard:

| Room area | Single room fee | Fee for one person in a double room |
|------------------|------------------------|--|
| 15,60 sqm | 890 PLN net | 445 PLN net |

**Fee rates for a vacant room in Student Dormitory
of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice**

1. Student Dormitory in Katowice- Ligota - Medyków Street 12 a and 12 b

| Room area higher standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|---|---|---|---|
| 10,22 sqm | 60 PLN net | 55 PLN net | 50 PLN net |
| 15,56 sqm | 70 PLN net | 60 PLN net | 50 PLN net |
| 24,00 sqm | 90 PLN net | 80 PLN net | 70 PLN net |

2. Student Dormitory in Katowice - Medyków Street 24 and 26.

| Room area higher standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|---|---|---|---|
| 21,00 sqm | 75,00 PLN net | 70,00 PLN net | 65,00 PLN net |

3. Student Dormitory in Zabrze - M. Curie – Skłodowskiej Street 42-44

| Room area higher standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|---|---|---|---|
| 16,00 sqm | 90 PLN net | 80 PLN net | 70 PLN net |

| Room area basic standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|--|---|---|---|
| 16,00 sqm | 75 PLN net | 70 PLN net | 65 PLN net |

4. Student Dormitory in Zabrze - Jordana Street 19

| Room area higher standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|---|---|---|---|
| 9,00 sqm | 60 PLN net | 55 PLN net | 50 PLN net |
| 11,00 sqm | 75 PLN net | 65 PLN net | 55 PLN net |
| 16,00 sqm | 85 PLN net | 75 PLN net | 65 PLN net |

| Room area basic standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|--|---|---|---|
| 11,00 sqm | 60 PLN net | 55 PLN net | 50 PLN net |
| 16,00 sqm | 75 PLN net | 65 PLN net | 55 PLN net |
| 21,00 sqm | 80 PLN net | 75 PLN net | 70 PLN net |

5. Student Dormitory in Sosnowiec – Ostrogórska Street 30

| Room area basic standard | Price per 1 night for a stay of up to 3 nights | Price per 1 night for stays of 4 to 7 nights | Price per night for stays of 8 or more nights |
|--|---|---|---|
| 15,60 sqm | 70 PLN net | 60 PLN net | 50 PLN net |

6 . Accommodation fee for a visitor in a resident's room in all Dormitories is 25 PLN net.

7. The day lasts from 2 p.m. to 12 p.m. the next day.

8. Accommodation fee refers to one day for one person.

9. Accommodation fee is calculated cumulatively, e.g. price for a 9-night stay: 3x fee for stay up to 3 days + 4x fee for stay from 4 to 7 nights + 2x fee for stay from 8 nights.